
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001660-2022 

Tender

SKYGUARD Power Supply Unit

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001660

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030d15  

Published 19 January 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbeywood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Zack Marshall

Email

Zack.Marshall101@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001660-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001660-2022
mailto:Zack.Marshall101@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SKYGUARD Power Supply Unit

Reference number

702256450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31121100 - Generating sets with compression-ignition engines

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The RAF Spadeadam Electronic Warfare Range uses radio frequency, ultra-violet and infra-
red threat systems to train aircrew and develop countermeasures. One such threat system is
the SKYGUARD Fire Control Unit (FCU). 

The SKYGUARD FCU is equipped with an integral, but removable, petrol generator power
supply unit (PSU), which enables it to be operated when deployed away from a mains
electricity supply. However, the existing PSUs are obsolete and can no longer be supported
economically.  

There is a requirement for a reputable contractor to supply and commission a suitable
modern, commercial off-the-shelf, diesel-powered PSU to replace the existing SKYGUARD
equipment. A new PSU must meet the Authority-provided performance specifications, as
well as being adapted to fit and run inside the existing spatial envelope on the SKYGUARD
FCU.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £135,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

Main site or place of performance

The main site for this equipment will be RAF Spadeadam in Cumbria, England.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The resulting contract would include the supply of one adapted PSU along with costed
options, subject to satisfactory performance of the initial unit, for the delivery of a further
two adapted PSU's along with technical documentation and spares packs.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £135,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

8 June 2022

End date

31 March 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 4 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The resulting contract would include the supply of one adapted PSU along with costed
options, subject to satisfactory performance of the initial unit, for the delivery of a further
two adapted PSU's along with technical documentation and spares packs.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 February 2022

Local time

6:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbeywood

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T06:44:43+0100
	TCPDF




